8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | ORIGINAL o10cT2012 | BW | TE
COME R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 18014570 o T T
2150268-2 : FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150268-2 B ool TG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150268-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 6.02 mm [.237] D
INSUL | - .
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: RECPT,ULTRA-FAST FLAG, .187 SERIES
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
f.01°8.33 mm [.296-.328 INJ %) 189 MAX -1 2119640~ 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
TERMINAL 114-2123 - - -] 2079988 | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
APPUCAUON ) ) ) - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
SPLCIFICATION - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPLIED /a\ - 4672811 RETAINER, SHEAR, FLOATING 207
N - 2161936~ 1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FLOATING 206
zgggggggwg E;;Jﬁggwg BE5252G$M; TE TERMINAL N o0 SHEAR. FLOATING 505
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
5-520338-2 | 3-520340-2 |
-2 ]2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT e
- |REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- 21619372 STABILIZER 154
- 3-23627-7 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
WIRE n CRIMP HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT - 1 ] 1803607-7 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
SI7ZE r=0| o LINCH] REFERENCE SETTING| @ SOLDER A N 3-18032-3 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
14 1.9054/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 4.8 19 in [4.83mm] - 1 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 69
16 [ 778+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002) 6.0 19 in [4.83mm] - 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
-2 ]2 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 313 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8 60
L] - 4] 4 21684001 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 57
-2 ]2 2168083-72 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ? 2 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, ROHS, M3 54
A -2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDATIONSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND , | 1 2161952~ PAWL EF AIR 51
| - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE *WARN I NG - 1-2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
A B IE R S Pt ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1803517-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
/AN TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. FOR LARGES T WIRE olZE - CRIMP HELGRT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - ; ; ;8222221 EEEiNEHSEbME;EESEgE o éé
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B ST meﬂ "LAT REG M 33
[?égif&W%Q%ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁw&g%&gﬁggﬁIN REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N S 50793834 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 3
CENTER OF SLUG. _ -2 ]2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
CALTPERS /| CRIMP HEIGHT -1 ] 690455-3 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 27
- -2 ]2 1-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 35 25
{ \ - 2161941 -2 PLATE, GUIDE, STRIP 24
SOLDER 4 b -2 ]2 22281-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- 21619481 DRAG 20
- - 6837361 GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 633713 1-1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. — a4 ] T-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
- 4-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION |3
N T2 | 2161935-3 ANVIL, RIGHT HAND 8
- 21619571 DEPRESSOR, SHE AR 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- 21613311 SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR ?
i 2 | 4673424 CRIMPER, RIGHT HAND 1
-77-720-2]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
ERUE. — TE Comectin
CH?EY;?EER 19JUN2OT2 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 19JUN20OT2 [ NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e S Jecan fnd e
Lol L Applicator
S h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S G L — A 1] 00770 [C=2150268 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 5T TR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1

IR CEED TYPE

o o PNEUMAT I1C 47

RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

<S
|

TROKE

= \Zhtion [ DWN 19JUNZ2O T2 o
N B WEAVER > TE Connectivity
CHTK BN 19JUN2OT? ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APTW;ELBIN 19JUNZ2O T2 [ NAME 0 cod F d
s sTROKE ATLANTIC YERSION S e cror i e
I PLC +- . pp\\C(ﬁOF
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eé et )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ATR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL = :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150268
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | SHEET p) OFA REVB
AP AB0s TRV STARE000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2012 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSTION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150268-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2150268-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [6.02 mm [.237] D
INSUL | - -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: RECPT , ULTRA-FAST FLAG, 187 SERIES
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
[oln8. 00 mn L2967 508 T 8o WA — T 271196401 SUSH ROD. AIR FFED 250
T e ’ ’ - | 20799881 | BUSHING, LCH5 12, MISUMI 249
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) - 2063440- | AR FEED MODULE 238
- 167281 -1 RETAINER, SHEAR. FLOATING 207
TERMINALS APPLIED ZL N 2161936-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FLOATING 206
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL N - | ] 4675001 SHEAR, FLOATING c09
5-500338-7 3-500340-7 - 4 20719383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
-2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
- REF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- 2161937-2 STABILIZER 154
WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT @F) | CRINP HELGHT ~ cl19641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [5¢
ST7E 7(53 am [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING @ SOLDER /o\ -3 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 144
16 1. 778+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 6.0 19 in [4.83mm) -] 1803518~ RAM _ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
- 3-23627-1 PIN. RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
L] - 3-18032-3 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 20.0 70
- 2-18032-2 SCR, SET. FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 69
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078- | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND , / D168400- 1 SHCS LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 12 57
v IORABE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP., RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE *WARN I NG -2 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 54
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE _ _
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIFLD. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING : ? ;iﬁiﬁi}i EQ&L ESCiiRHEX)“WQUE (M4) gf
U\ TR INAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH NMECHANICAL FEED FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — SOTEE SRR TR R i
A | THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T EIETIEE Nl hens o R
TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@ 19 IN : :
L0 ga A e e UR e AT REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. o E o078 SPRING. COMPRESSION 36
CENTER OF SLUG. -1 8 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
CALIPERS —] -2 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 3
%CR'MP HEIGHT -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
g S - 690455-3 STRIPPER, FRONT CASTING 27
7 J -2 1-2168083-6 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 35 25
SOLDER - 2161941-2 PLATE, GUIDE, STRIP 24
u -2 22281-9 SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - [ 2161948~ 1 DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -1 683736- | GUIDE. STRIP, REAR 19
- 683737- 1 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 18
- 4-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 13
NER 2161935-3 ANVIL, RIGHT HAND 8
- 2161957- | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- 2161331-1 SPACER, WIRE FUNNEL DEPRESSOR ?
N T 167342-4 CRIMPER, RIGHT HAND 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
BRIk — TE Comect v
B. WEAVER G Y
Cﬁ BN 19JUNZ2OT? (G iZ[iE;7qursbur% PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 19JUNZ2OT 2 | NaME
DACTIFIC VERSION . i
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150268 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2012 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2012 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

A mw

36.57£0.05

L REF -teD I YPE

SNEUMAT 1O &g
o)

RAM SET-UP

>

\

}D
)
i

\UARY
©),
S Sy

AT

&)
TR
S

W

A\
©,

[N

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

e TR g SRS Rl ettt ST o g 19UNEDT @TE TE Connectivity
Cﬁ RN 19JUN2OT2 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 19JUNZ2O T2 |name
mm _LLLBIN Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
! ! 2 PLC +- - -
AR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @il
4 PLC +- B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER AL ) /\F’\\IE\TSE)? ) = WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2 1 50268
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE | SHEET 4 OFA REVB

e R AR SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2150268-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-amp-connectors
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2150268-2

